Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Ceramic Resonators, Chip Type
– EC166 –
E F O 4 0 0 4
Product Code
Ceramic
Resonators

● Carrier circuit between telecommunication equipment
    (Telephone to telephone, personal computer to printer)
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
Part Number Frequency range
(MHz)
Frequency Temperature Characteristics
(–20 to +80 °C)
Built-in Capacitors
(Reference)
EFOS 2.00 to 8.39 ±0.2 % 33 pF8.40 to 13.0 ±1.0 %
EFOB 13.1 to 20.0 ±0.5 % 33 pF
EFOSS 4.00 to 8.39 ±0.2 % 21 pF8.40 to 13.0 ±0.3 %
EFOSM 4.00 to 8.39 ±0.2 % 33 pF8.40 to 13.0 ±1.0 %
EFOBM 12.0 to 20.0 ±0.3 % 18 pF
EFOJM 16.0 to 20.0 ±0.5 % 10 pF30.0 to 50.0 ±0.2 %
■ Packaging Specifi cations
    See Page 169 to 177
01 Feb. 2009
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Ceramic Resonators, Chip Type
– EC167 –
Oscillating Frequency
3–(1.00)